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ECPGR Activity Grant Scheme, Sixth Call
(Activity of the Wheat Working Group)

Training on identification of botanical varieties
in Triticum species

17–19 September 2019, Piešťany, Slovakia

List of participants

Heinrich Grausgruber
BOKU – University of Natural Resources
and Life Sciences
Department of Crop Sciences
Konrad Lorenz Strasse 24
3430 Tulln and der Donau
Austria
Tel: (43) 1 47654 85711
Email: heinrich.grausgruber@boku.ac.at

Iryna Markevich
Research and Practical Center of the
National Academy of Sciences of Belarus
for Arable Farming
Timiryazev str. 1
222160 Zhodino, Minsk Region
Belarus
Tel: (375) 299304411
Email1: belgenbank@mail.ru
Email2: markevich@yandex.ru

Emmanuelle Escarnot
Centre Wallon de Recherches
Agronomiques (CRA-W)
Department of Life Sciences, Breeding &
Biodiversity Unit
Bâtiment Emile Marchal,
Rue de Liroux 4
5030 Gembloux
Belgium
Tel: (32) 81 874610/4004
Email: e.escarnot@cra.wallonie.be

Gergana Desheva
Institute for Plant Genetic Resources
"K. Malkov" Sadovo
Druzhba str. 2
4122 Sadovo
Bulgaria
Tel: (359) 899393390
Email: gergana_desheva@abv.bg

Reine Koppel
Estonian Crop Research Institute
J. Aamisepa 1
48309 Jõgeva
Estonia
Tel: (372) 7766906
Email: reine.koppel@etki.ee

Roikos Thanopoulos-Christodoulidis
Agricultural University of Athens
Iera Odos 75
118 55 Athens Votanikos
Greece
Tel: (30) 2105294626
Email: ricosth@aua.gr

Agata Rascio
Council for Research in Agriculture and
Economics, Research Centre for Cereals
and Industrial Crops (CREA-CI)
S.S. 675 Km 25.200
71121 Foggia
Italy
Tel: (39) 0881 742972 ext. 403
Email: agata.rascio@crea.gov.it
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Zoran Jovović
University of Montenegro
Biotechnical Faculty
Mihaila Lalicá 1
81000 Podgorica
Montenegro
Tel: (382) 20268438
Email: zoran.jovovic.btf@gmail.com

Noor Bas
Centre for Genetic Resources, the
Netherlands (CGN)
Wageningen University and Research
Centre
Droevendaalsesteeg 1
6708 PB Wageningen
The Netherlands
Tel: (31) 317 481281
Email: noortje.bas@wur.nl

Miroslav Švec
Comenius University Bratislava
Faculty of Natural Sciences,
Department of Genetics
Ilkovicova 6
842 15 Bratislava
Slovakia
Tel: (421) 908 432151
Email: misvec54@gmail.com

Beate Schierscher
Agroscope
Research Department in Arable Crop
Plant Breeding and Genetic Resources
Route de Duillier 50
CP 1012
1260 Nyon 1
Switzerland
Tel: (41) 22 3634726
Email: beate.schierscher-
viret@agroscope.admin.ch

ECPGR Secretariat

Lorenzo Maggioni
Bioversity International
Via dei Tre Denari, 472/a
00057 Maccarese
Rome
Italy
Tel: (39) 066118.1
Email: l.maggioni@cgiar.org

Experts – botany specialists

Evgenii Zuev
Federal Research Center
N. I. Vavilov All-Russian Institute of Plant
Genetic Resources
Wheat Genetic Resources Department
42-44, B. Morskaya Street
190000, St. Petersburg
Russian Federation
Tel: (792) 19269948
Email: e.zuev@vir.nw.ru

Karol Marhold
Plant Science and Biodiversity Center
Slovak Academy of Sciences
Dúbravská cesta 9
845 23 Bratislava 4
Slovakia
Email: karol.marhold@savba.sk
Tel: (421) 910128891

Michiel van Slageren
Honorary Research Associate
Identification & Naming Department
Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew
Wakehurst
Ardingly, Haywards heath RH17 6TN
United Kingdom
Tel: (44) (0)1444 894124 (shared line)
Email: m.vanslageren@kew.org
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Observers

Dallas Kessler
Plant Gene Resources of Canada
Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada
Government of Canada
107 Science Place
Saskatoon, SK S7N 0X2
Canada
Tel: (306) 3859471 / TTY: 613-773-2600
Email1: dallas.kessler@agr.gc.ca
Email2: kesslerdallas64@gmail.com

Zdenek Nesvadba
Crop Research Institute, Gene Bank
Drnovska 507/73
161 06 Praha 6 – Ruzyne
Czech Republic
Tel: (420) 607060302
Email: nesvadba@vurv.cz

Pavol Hauptvogel
National Agriculture and Food Centre –
Research Institute of Plant Production
Bratislavská cesta 122
921 68 Piešťany
Slovakia
Tel: (421) 33 7947272
Email: pavol.hauptvogel@nppc.sk

René Hauptvogel
National Agriculture and Food Centre –
Research Institute of Plant Production
Bratislavská cesta 122
921 68 Piešťany
Slovakia
Tel: (421) 33 7947308
Email: rene.hauptvogel@nppc.sk

Katerína Matúšková
National Agriculture and Food Centre –
Research Institute of Plant Production
Research and Breeding Station Vígľaš –
Pstruša
Pstruša 334
962 12 Detva
Slovakia
Email: katarina.matuskova@nppc.sk

Unable to attend

Mehrah Abbasov
Azerbaijan National Academy of Sciences
Genetic Resources Institute
Azadliq ave 155
1106 Baku
Azerbaijan
Tel: (994) 50 5327819
Email: mehraj_genetic@yahoo.com


